Me l low e s  &  Pa la dino  A rchitects
63  South  Street
Hopk inton  Ma ssa chuse t t s    0 17 4 8
5 0 8 .6 2 5 .13 7 1 March  16 ,  2 0 17
13  L ouisbur g  Squa r e
Bos ton   Ma ssa chuse t t s
Pink ney  St reet
Mo un t  V er non  St reet

Construction Material: Cast Brass
Rated for 300 PSI
Part Number Configuration Finish
160RBA 2 ½” Female NST Swivel x 2 ½” Female NPT Rigid Rough Brass
160PBA 2 ½” Female NST Swivel x 2 ½” Female NPT Rigid Polished Brass
160PCA 2 ½” Female NST Swivel x 2 ½” Female NPT Rigid Polished Chrome
Male Snoots
Act as outlets in concealed test headers and single-
outlet connections. They feature a wide hex-shaped
flange to keep FDC wall plates secure and provide
a finished look.
Finishes include cast brass, polished brass, or
polished chrome.
Construction Material: Cast Brass
Rated for 300 PSI
Part Number Configuration Finish
163A25RB 2 ½” Male NST x 2 ½” Female NPT Rigid Rough Brass
163A25PB 2 ½” Male NST x 2 ½” Female NPT Rigid Polished Brass
163A25PC 2 ½” Male NST x 2 ½” Female NPT Rigid Polished Chrome
163A3RB 2 ½” Male NST x 3” Female NPT Rigid Rough Brass
163A3PB 2 ½” Male NST x 3” Female NPT Rigid Polished Brass
163A3PC 2 ½” Male NST x 3” Female NPT Rigid Polished Chrome
222 Bemis Road, Fitchburg, MA 01420 | Tel: 978-345-7570 | Fax: 978-345-7572
www.americanfirehose.com | sales@americanfirehose.com
Fire Department Connections
Single Outlet Wall Hydrants
Part # Size & Configuration Outlet Thread
WH111-01 2½” F NPT x 2½” M NST NST
Specify Finish:
-RB  Rough Brass
-PB  Polished Brass
-PC  Polished Chrome
Acts as an auxiliary connection for fire department use.
Features a round, flush type appearance and unobstructed
waterway.
250 GPM
 All units come complete with wall plate, male snoot (hex
adapter), and cap & chain.